
316 THE CANADA YEAR BOOK 1905. 

D O M I N I O N L A N D S . 

TABLE CLXXVIII. Receipts on account of Dominion lands, 1901-1905 

Sources of receipts. 1901. 1902. 1903. 1904. 1905. 

Homestead fees 
Cash sales 
Scrip sales 
Timber dues 
Hay permits, mining, stone 

quarries, etc., cash 
All other receipts 
Gross revenue 
Refunds 
Net revenue 
Total net revenue, 1872-1905.... 

79,910 
40,361 

326,270 
209,399 

1,101.808 
116,411 

1,874,159 
18,369 

1,855,790 

$ 
144,425 
66,950 

169,767 
207,791 

737,878 
105,868 

1,432,679 
27,166 

1,405,513 

320,410 
155,508 
158,453 
470,917 

607,722 
177,877 

1,890,887 
21,520 

1,869,367 

255,772 
196,750 
188,424 
397,344 

495,579 
147,956 

1,681,825 
36,722 

1,645,103 

304,806 
154,128 
19,645 

266,951 

364,924 
228,928 

1,339,382 
25,787 

1,313,595 
22,099,265 

TABLE CLXXIX. Letters patent and homestead entries, 1901-1905. 

Schedule. 1901. 1902. 1903. 1904. 1905. 

Letters patent issued for Dominion 
6,461 
8,167 

8,768 
14,673 

7,349 
31,383 

6,890 
26,073 

8,798 
30,819 

1 For the five years ended June 30, 1900, the number of homestead entries made was 
•23,204, and for the five years ended June 30, 1905, it was 111,115. For the calendar year 
1905 the number of entries was 34,645. 

I M M I G R A T I O N . 

TABLE CLXXX. Arrivals at inland and ocean ports, 1901-1905. 

Countries of origin. 1901. 1902. 1903. 1904. 1905. 

Great Britain and Ireland 
European continent and Iceland... 

11,810 
19,352 
17,987 

17,259 
23,732 
26,388 

41,792 
37,099 
49,473 

Ill 

65,359 
37,255 
43,652 

49,149 67:379 128,364 130,330 146,266 


