THE CANADA YEAR BOOK 1905.

DOMINION LANDS.

TABLE CLXXVIII. Receipts on account of Dominion lands, 1901-1905

Sources of receipts.	1901.	1902.	1903,	1904.	1905.
	*	*	\$	8	*
Homestead fees	79,910	144.425	320,410	255.772	304,80
Cash sales	40,361	66,950	155,508	196,750	
Scrip sales.	326,270	169,767	158,453	188,424	
Timber dues	209,399	207,791	470.917	397.344	
Hay permits, mining, stone				,	,
guarries, etc., cash	1,101,808	737.878	607.722	495,579	364.92
All other receipts	116.411	105,868	177.877	147.956	
Gross revenue	1,874,159	1,432,679	1,890,887	1,681,825	
Refunda	18,369	27,166	21,520	36.722	
Net revenue	1,855,790	1,405,513	1,869,367	1,645,103	
Total net revenue, 1872-1905,	, .,	, ,,,		-,,	22,099,26

TABLE CLXXIX. Letters patent and homestead entries, 1901–1905.

Schedule.	1901.	1902.	1903.	1904.	1905.
Letters patent issued for Dominion	6,461	8,768	7,349	6,890	8,798
lands	8,167	14,673	31,383	26,073	30,819

¹ For the five years ended June 30, 1900, the number of homestead entries made was -23,204, and for the five years ended June 30, 1905, it was 111,115. For the calendar year 1905 the number of entries was 34,645.

IMMIGRATION.

TABLE CLXXX. Arrivals at inland and ocean ports, 1901-1905.

Countries of origin.	1901.	1902.	1903.	1904.	1905.
Great Britain and Ireland European continent and Iceland United States	11,810 19,352 17,987	17,259 23,732 26,388	41,792 37,099 49,473	50,374 34,785 45,171	65,389 37,255 43,652
Totals	49,149	67,379	128,364	130,330	146,266